Received: 08/15/2018 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/14/2018

> **CTC Communications Corp.** d/b/a EarthLink Business

Revision: 1 PSC NO: 1 - Telephone Superseding Revision: 0

Effective Date: September 14, 2018

RESOLD LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 2 - EXCHANGE SERVICES (CONT'D.)

2.7 Blocking Service, (Cont'd.)

2.7.3 Rates and Charges

Recurring and Nonrecurring Charges A.

The following rates and charges are in addition to all other applicable rates and charges for the facilities furnished.

Nonrecurring Charge		Minimum	<u>Maximum</u>	
900 and 700 Blocking				
	Business (up to 200 lines)	\$ 0.00	\$ 15.00	
976 Blo	ocking			(C)
	Residential Business (up to 200 lines)	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00	\$ 0.00 \$ 70.00	

Leaf: 117

The nonrecurring charge for initial request of one and two-line business Customers is waived for 90 days from the Customer's service establishment date.

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212